

THE ROYAL MOTOR YACHT CLUB

Schedule of Charges: HAVEN & YARD (1st January – 31st December 2024)

SERVICE CHARGES					
Tow From/To Mooring or Berth		£	43.30	Each way	
Haul Out/Block-off or Place on Trailer		£	22.85	Per metre	
Launch Off at beginning of season		£	14.65	Per metre	
Haul Out/Relaunch (for inspection)		£	14.50	Per metre	
Charge for casual summer yard storage		£	5.30	Per metre per week (or part thereof)	
Charge in Slings (min 1 hour)		£	70.00	Per hour	
Pressure Clean		£	9.15	Per metre	
Yard Staff Time		£	40.00	Per man hour	
Utility Service Charge (Electricity and Water)		£	150.00	Per year all boats with an L.O.A. 7.5m and over	
In Haven/Yard/Shed		£	50.00	Per year all boats with L.O.A. under 7.5M	
Mid-week Pressure Wash (max 2 hours in slings) (£70 each extra	hour)	£	16.85	Per metre	
Cradle Hire		£	40.25	Per week	
Anti-Foul		£	79.20	Per metre	
Fit Strop		£	40.00	Per set	
Remove strop from mooring hippo, label and storage		£	53.40	Per set	
Launch Service (Members using own moorings)		£	165.20	Per year	
Dinghy/Tender Storage		£	120.25	Per year	
Laser/Pico/Bug rack Storage		£	267.00	Per year	
Paddle Board Storage		£	58.45	Per year	
Members Store		£	47.20	Per year	
Members Lockers		£	116.90	Per year	
Outboard Store Key Deposit (refundable on return of key)			11.55	Per key	
SWINGING MOORINGS Charges include "on call" launch service					
For vessels up to 10 metres	Annual Fee				
Middle Sands RB & RC Trot	£ 1,250.00				
Middle Sands RA	£ 1,612.00				
North Channel Starboard RD Trot	£ 1053.00				
North Channel Inner RE & RG Trots	£ 903.00				
By Club RP Trots £ 767.0					
Vessels over 10 metres will be surcharged £59.00 per additional metre, or pro rata for part of a metre, to cover additional wear & tear on moorings.					
Swinging Mooring Visitors Daily Charge – launch service followed £ 2.50 +			* Per me	etre	
WINTER STORAGE					
Charges below are for the Winter Season (from haul out until relaunch) only:					
Haven	£	'			
Yard	£	5.3	Per metre per week		
Shed	£	8.5		r metre per week	
Mast Storage		£ 64.00 Per Season		r Season	
Cradle Hire 1&Y Form 2 2024	£ 3	19.0	0 Pe	r Season	



THE ROYAL MOTOR YACHT CLUB

SUMMER STORAGE: BOATS ON TRAILERS

Charges below are for the Summer Season only: 29th April until 23rd September 2024

Trailer boat guidance:

- Boats up to 2.499 tonnes must be on single axle trailers with a standard 50mm ball hitch
- Twin axle trailers are permitted between 2.5 and 4.5 tonnes with a standard 50mm ball hitch
- Total length of boat and trailer to be less than 9 metres (from hitch to end propeller/swimming platform)
- Ball hitch weights of between 50kg and 150kg are permitted

YARD

Length Boat+trailer	Weight up to 2.499 tonnes	Weight 2.50 to 4.50 tonnes
<5m	£ 1,094.00	£ 1,203.00
5-5.9m	£ 1,147.00	£ 1,256.00
6—6.9 m	£ 1,276.00	£ 1,398.00
7—7.9 m	£ 1,451.00	£ 1,595.00
8—8.9 m	£ 1,826.00	£ 2,005.00
Flying 15	£ 326.00	£ 359.00

Weight up to 2.499 tonnes	Weight 2.50 to 4.50 tonnes
£ 1,320.00	£ 1,457.00
£ 1,486.00	£ 1,510.00
£ 1,512.00	£ 1,649.00
£ 1,687.00	£ 1,849.00
£ 2,061.00	£ 2,265.00
	tonnes £ 1,320.00 £ 1,486.00 £ 1,512.00 £ 1,687.00

OTHER

- Boats not stored at the Club
 - Boats may be self-launched/recovered only after registration with the Yard Office (during normal office hours).
 - Trailers must be removed from the Club premises immediately after launch and not returned until immediately before recovery.
 - c) Annual slip charge for Day Visiting Trailer Boats £ 132.00
- Personal Watercraft £ 1,000.00 Per season
- RMYC dinghies and paddle boards: administration and handling

charge for use by Members (subject to the terms and conditions on f the booking form)

18.50 Per half day

HAVEN CHARGES					
Annual Berthing					
Length in metres	Price per metre	Annual Fee			
5.00	£ 327.00	£ 1,635.00			
6.00	£ 561.00	£ 3,366.00			
7.50	£ 561.00	£ 4,207.50		FOOV days and neverble 1st language 2024	
9.00	£ 561.00	£ 5,049.00		50% due and payable 1st January 2024 Remaining 50% due and payable 1st July 2024	
10.00	£ 561.00	£ 5,610.00			
11.50	£ 561.00	£ 6,451.50			
13.50	£ 620.00	£ 8,370.00			

Oversized boats may be accommodated at the sole discretion of the Chairman of the Haven & Yard Committee in which case the charges will be increased pro rata according to LOA.

\/icitorc	\mathbf{D}_{α} :It.	Characa
Visitors	Daliv	Charges

visitors Daily Charges						
	Members	6m to 11.5m	£ 2.65	Per metre		
		11.5m to 13.5m	£ 3.25	Per metre		
	Visitors	6m to 11.5m	£ 3.25 + VAT*	Per metre		
		11.5m to 13.5m	£ 3.95 + VAT*	Per metre		

^{*}VAT at the standard rate of 20% applies to charges made to Visitors, temporary Members (<3months) and Members' guests.